
Quarter 1 Voluntary Action Reigate & Banstead (VARB) Scorecard  August 2020 
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1. Volunteering Overview 
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552 1.2 

417 1 

0.8 

184 0.6 
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Registrations New Opportunities Ongoing Opportunities 

Q1 Q2 Q3 

Q1 Q2Registrations requiring no 

further action 0 0 

Referrals 

Q4 

Q3 Q4 

0 0 

Placements 

0.2 

0 

35 
0 

3. Volunteers with Disabilities 
100% 

Yes 
12% 

No 
88% 

0% 

0% 0% 0% 
Registrations Referral Placements Proxy Population 

Comparison* 

Yes Not Recorded No 

Frontline Survey - Confidence that you will still be in 
next year 

  existance 

0% 25% 50% 75% 100% 

Frontline Survey - Awareness of appropriate funding 
opportunities 

V High 

High 

Medium 

Low 

None 
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Frontline Survey - Confidence level in making funding 
applications 

0% 25% 50% 75% 100% 

Frontline Survey 
Voluntary Organisations 

who have a 
Business Plan 

in Place 

Frontline Survey 
Voluntary Organisations 

who have a 
Governance Framework 

in Place 

4. Gender of Volunteers 

Registrations % Referrals % Placements % Local Population % 

One Off Volunteering Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

Number of events 2 

Number of volunteers 17 

Volunteering hours 

Male Female Unknown 

2. Volunteers still in place after 2 months 

Q1 

Yes 

Female 
51% 

Male 
49% 

100% 

90% 

80% 

70% 

60% 

50% 

List the top three achievements of quarter 1: 
1) VARB had to adapt quickly to Covid-19 including reorganising the 
organisation, taking on 2 secondees and moving to remote working. Our 
priority was registering and referring volunteers to support the emergency 
response. We made almost a year's worth of volunteer placements in 3 
months. 
2) VARB has worked in close partnership with the boroughs, districts and 
county councils to respond efficiency to the crisis including mapping services. 
3) VARB has provided direct support to 84 different voluntary and community 
organisations during this quarter. This includes funding advice, strategic 

Q2 Q3 Q4 planning workshops, volunteer management support and guidance for the 

No mutual aid groups. In June we conducted a survey of organisations to inform 
our priorities during quarter 2. 

Unknown 

5. Ethnicity of Volunteers 

100% 
Unknown 

Other 
75% 

Mixed 

Black 50% 

Asian 

25%White Other 

White British 

0% 
Registrations % Referrals % Placements % Local Population 

% 

Frontline Survey Responses 

6. Age of Volunteers 

Unknown 

65+ 

45-64 

26-44 

19-25 

15-18 

Registrations % Referrals % Placements % Local Population 
% 

XX out of XXX organisations stated they had used VARB in the last 12 months 

Providing information, guidance & Suppport on volunteer recruitment 

Support for your organisation in the last 12 months by providing funding advice, information or searches? 

Support with governance advice 

Support with back office functions eg DBS checks 

Support through local businesses 

Support through training / conference / networking etc 

£0 £0 £0 £1 £1 

Value of successful bids Value of unsuccesful bids 

Have used 

service in the 

last 12 months 

0% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

Very/Fairly Satisfied with 

Service 

0% 

0% 

Corporate Volunteering Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

Number of events 5 

Number of volunteers 9 

Volunteering England 2013/14 

Accreditation 

PQASSO Level 
None 1 2 3 

0% 

0% 

0% 

0% 

£1 £1 

*Proxy population comparator is based on individuals aged 16+ living in a household who assessed that their daily activities were limited a lot or a little by a long term health problem or disability, this includes problems related to old age. Soure:  2011 Census 



 
    

 
 

     
     

 
    

     
 

 

     
     

    
 

  
 

     
   

  
  

     
    

  
  

 

Scorecard for Voluntary Action Reigate & Banstead 
(VARB) 2020-21 - Quarter 1 

This is a performance related scorecard for a voluntary sector infrastructure 
organisation called Voluntary Action Reigate & Banstead (this organisation will be 
called VARB hereafter). 

The information in this scorecard is collected by VARB on a quarterly basis and this 
scorecard is for the Quarter 1 period (1 April 2020 to the 30 June 2020) of the 2020 
to 2021 financial year. 

Volunteering overview  
The scorecard shows that during this period there were 552 registrations with the 
volunteer centre, 35 new volunteering opportunities, 0 ongoing opportunities, 417 
referrals were made and in total 184 volunteers were placed in volunteering roles. 

The key achievements recorded by VARB were: 
1. VARB had to adapt quickly to Covid-19 including reorganising the organisation, 

taking on 2 secondees and moving to remote working. Their priority was 
registering and referring volunteers to support the emergency response. 

2. VARB has worked in close partnership with the boroughs, districts and county 
councils to respond efficiently to the crisis, including mapping services. 

3. VARB has provided direct support to 84 different voluntary and community 
organisations during this quarter. This includes funding advice, strategic planning 
workshops, volunteer management support and guidance for the mutual aid 
groups. 
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